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ChiefConnoller of Impon and Expons
l 1 l-l 1 3, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka- l 0OO

Covemment of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office ofthe Chief Conseryator ofForests

Bangladesh Forest Depanment

Ban Bhaban, Agargon, Dhaka.

Name and address ofthe Exponer/re-exponer:

SHAMOCHIEF INTERNATIONAL
Epiphaniou Agios Tichnas
4521 Limassol, Cyprus.
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l.Original NOC No.

BD. 13t2022

2.Valid Until:-23106/2022

Memo No. 22.01.0000.101.23.118.21. 1t 2f Date:24104t2022

Sub: No Objection Certificate (NOC) for importing CITES listed birds.
With reference to the above mentioned subject, the undersigned is directed to issue No Objection Cenificate (NOC) for

imponing following CITES list€d birds for tmde purpose.

Name and address of the lmponer:

lWS. Kashvi Enterprise
I l/A, Main Road-3, Plorl0
Mirpur, Dhaka.
Mobile:0l7l17E2658
E-mail : kashventerp rise4 I@smail.com

Conditions:
1. The above mentioned cage birds will have to impon th.ough Hazrar Shahjalal lnternarional Airpon, Dhaka.
2. lmponed birds must be kept in cages, so that they could nor come in contact with any oiher animals.
3.lmported cage birds cannot be released in nature.

4. Dead birds must be buried deep in the ground.

5. After impon, rings must be worn on the legs of imponed birds within 7(seven) days and inform the licensing authority
6. Imponer will have Io collect Quamntine Certificate from Livestock Quarantine Starion, Haaat Shahjalal

International Airpon, Dhaka.

7. This Permit is not transferable.

8. lmponed birds must be verified by a forest officer immediate after reach at Hazrat Shahjalal Interna nal Ai on
before leaving the Airport premises.

(M ul Kari
Conservator ofFo

Wildlife and Nature Conservation Circle
Bana Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka, Bangladesh

Tell: +88-02-8181 142
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No,
Common Name/
Scientific Name

CITES Appendix
No. and Source

Qun iity Country of
export

Permit No,
arld Date

I Blue and Gold Macaw
Aro ararauna

CITES.II
.C'

08 (Eight)
heads

Cyprus cY tExP/017 /2022
Date-zg/03/2022

Blue and Cold Macaw
Ara ararauna

CITES-II
'c'

08 (Eight)
heads

Cyprus cY /EXP /001/2422
Dare- 19/0112022

Galah Cockatoo
Eolophus roseicapilla

CITES-II
.C'

04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cY/EXPt0]l7/2022
Date-29103/2022

4 Galah Cockatoo
Eolophus roseicapilla

CITES.II
.C'

04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cy tExP /001t2022
Date- 19101/2022

5 Blue Crowned Parakeet
Aratinga acuicaudata

ctTEs-
'C'

24 (Twe nty
four) heads

Cyprus cy tExP/01'1/2022
Date-2g103/2022

Blue Crowned Parakeet
Aratinga aqt!icaudota

CITES-II
.C'

24 (Twe nty
four) heads

Cyprus cY/EXPt00v2022
Date-1910112022

Yellow Tailed BIack Cockatoo
C a ly p t o r hy nc hu s lu ne r eu s

CITES-II
'C'

02 (Two)
heads

Cyprus cY tExPt00 t 12022

Dare-19/0112022

8 Blue and Cold Macaw x
Green Winged Macaw (Hybrid)
Aro orarauna x

Ara Chloropterus (Hybrid)

CITES-II
.C'

l0 (Ten) heads Cyprus cY /EXP /0t'7 t2A22
Darc-29/03/2022

9 Blue and Gold Macaw x
Green Winged Macaw (Hybrid)
Ara arataun0 x
Ara Chloropterus (Hybrid)

CITES.II
'c'

l0 (Ten) heads Cyprus cY tExPt001t2022
Date-),91O112022

l0 Gang gang Cockatoo
Callocephalon fimbriatum

CITES.II
'c'

04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cY tExP/001t2022
Date-1910 | 12022

Kea
Nestor notabilis

CITES.II.c' 04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cY /EXPt011t2022
Dare-29/03/2022

1,2 Kea
Nestor notabilis

CITES.II
.C'

04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cy/EXPt001t2022
Date- 19 /0 | 12022

I3 Red Tailed Black Cockatoo
C alypt or hynchu s b an l<s i i

CITES-II
.C'

08 (EighO
heads

Cyprus cv lExP t00 v2022
Da:te-19101 12022

14 Major Mitchell's Cockatoo
Lophochroa leadbeateri

CITES.II
'C'

04 (Four)
heads

Clprus cY lEXPt0t7 t2022
Date-29/01/2022

15. Major Mitchell's Cockatoo
Lophochroa leadbeateri

CITES.II
.C'

04 (Four)
heads

Cyprus cY lEXPt00l /2022
Dvte- 19 /0 | 12022

e-mail : cfwildlifefd@smail.comw
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

Executive Director, Bangladesh Civil Aviation Authority, Hazrat Shahjalal Intemational Airpofi, Dhaka.

Director, Wildlife Crime Control Unit, Bana Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.

Deputy Conseruator ofForest, RIMS Unit, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. Please publish this NOC in Forest

Department's website.

Divisional Forest Officer. Wildlife Management and Nature Conservation Division, Dhaka.

Assistant Director, Livestock Quarantine Station, Terminal-1, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

Ms. Fa-Tu-Zo Khaleque Mila./Ms. Shakila Nargis, Wildlife & Biodiversity Conservation Officer, Bana Bhaban,

Agargoan, Dhaka-1207.

M/S. Kashvi Enterprise, I l/A, Main Road-3, Plot-10, Mirpur, Dhaka.
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